
CITY OF IDAHO CITY 
AGENDA 

REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING 
Wednesday, May 8, 2024 

7.00P.M 
Citg Hall, 511 Main Street, Idaho City, ID 83631 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https: /859131 99?pwd=V'  THRadG T09 

Meeting iD: 859 1310 6899 
Passcode: iccouncil 

CALL MEETING TO ORDER 
ROLL CALL 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

l. CONSENT AGENDA 
The consent calendar includes items which require formal Council action, but which are typically routine or not of great controversy. 
indwidual Gouncil members may ask that any specific item be removed from the consent calendar m order that it is discussed in greater 
detail. Expianatory information is included in the Council agenda packet regarding these items and any contingencies are part of the 
approval. 

A APPROVAL OF MINUTES: APRIL 24, 2024 & APRIL 26, 2024 ACTION ITEM 
B. IDAHO CITY EVENT CHECKLIST: ACTION ITEM 

1. GOLD DUST RODEQ - JUNE 28 & 29, 2024 
C. BILLS/PAYABLES: APRIL 25, 2024 THROUGH MAY 8, 2024 ACTION ITEM 

Il EXECUTIVE SESSION 
Certain City-relaled matters may need 1o be discussed confidentially as a matter of law subject to applicable legal requirements: the Cauncil 
may enter executive session to discuss such matters. ACTION ITEM 

A. IC SECTION 74-206(c) TO CONSIDER AN ACQUISITION OF AN INTEREST IN REAL 
PROPERTY 

. PUBLIC HEARINGS 
Items listed as public hearings allow citizen comment on the subject matter before the Council. Residents or visitors wishing to comment 
upan the item before the Council should follow the procedural steps. In order to testify, individuals must sign up in advance, providing 
sufficient information to allow Ine Clerk to properly record their testimony in the official record of the City Council. Hearing procedures call for 
presentation by the applicant, submission of information from City staff, followed by public testimony. ACTION ITEM 

IV. ENGINEER'S REPORT 
A. TECHNICAL MEMORANDUM DISCUSSION 

V. ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS 
Ordinances and resolutions are formal measures considered by the City Council to implement policy which the Council has considered. 
Resolutions govem interal matters to establish fees and charges pursuant to exisling ordinances. Ordinances are laws which govern 
general public conduct. Certain procedures must be followed in the adoption of both ordinances and resolutions; state law often establishes 
those requirements. ACTION ITEM 

VI.  OLD BUSINESS 
A. PROPERTY SWAP WITH SECOR 
B. IDAHO CITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
C. CHARLES MAXWELL UTILITY EASEMENT 

VIl.  NEW BUSINESS 
A. JOHN DEERE BACKHOE DISCUSSION 
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VIll.  EMPLOYEE UPDATES 
A. PUBLIC WORKS 
B. LAW ENFORCEMENT 
C. CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE 

1. BUDGET UPDATES 
2. WATER AND SEWER UPDATES, ACTION ITEM 

D. CITY ATTORNEY 

IX.  COUNCIL UPDATES 

X. MAYOR UPDATES 

Xl CITIZEN COMMENTS 
This section of the agenda is reserved for citizens wishing to address the Council regarding City-related issues that are not on the agenda. 
To ensure adequate public notice. Idaho Law provides that any item requiring Council action must be placed on the agenda of an upcoming 
Council meeting, except for emergency circumstances. Comments related to future public hearings should be held for that public hearing. 
Repeated comments regarding the same or similar topics previously addressed are out of order and will not be allowed. Persons wishing to 
speak will have § minutes. Comments regarding performance by city employees are inappropriate at this time and should be directed to the 
mayor, either by subsequent appointment or after tonight's meeting, if time permitting. 

XIl.  UPCOMING MEETINGS 
A. NEXT BUDGET WORK SESSION: MAY 22, 2024 
B. NEXT REGULAR MEETING: MAY 22, 2024 

ADJOURNMENT 

Questions concerning items appearing on this Agenda or requests for accommadation of special needs to participate in the meeting should 
be addressed to the Office of the City Clerk, 511 Main Street or call 208-392-4584. 

Mayor: Chief of Police: Public Works Director: City Clerk-Treasurer: 511 Main Street 
Ken Everhart Brent Watson Tami Claus Nancy L Ptak PO Box 130 
idahocitymayorl @cityofic.org \dahocitypd, 194 @citvofic.orf idahocitypublicworks@cityofic.org idahocityclerk@cityof c.org 1daho City, ID 83631 

Council members: City officers: Public Works: Deputy Clerk (208)392-4584 
Tom Secor Jr Nick Mancera Kaleb Goodlett operating hours 
Ashley M Elliott Dallas DeCory idahocityoffice@cityoficorg ~ Monday- Thursday 
Mari Adams Utility Billing Clerk 8am-5 pm 
Ryan Heffington Sue Rabinson Friday 9am -3pm 

acityfok@cityofic.org 
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CITY OF IDAHO CITY 
AGENDA 

REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING 
Wednesday, April 24, 2024 M[A’UT 

7:00 P.M ES 
Cig Hall, 511 Main Street, Idaho Cig, ID 83631 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/859131 2pwd=! 

Meeting |D: 859 1310 6899 

Passcode: iccouncil 

CALL MEETING TO ORDER: Mayor Everhart called the regular city council meeting to order at 7:00 PM 
ROLL CALL: Clerk Ptak called roll, Heffington, Elliott, Adams, Secor in attendance. 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Mayor Everhart led the pledge of allegiance. 

I CONSENT AGENDA 
The consent calendar includes items which require formal Council action, but which are typically routine or not of great controversy. |ndividual 
Council members may ask that any specific item be removed from the consent calendar in order thalit is discussed in grealer detai. 
Explanatory information is included in the Council agenda packet regarding these items and any contingencies are part of the approval. 

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: APRIL 10, 2024 ACTION ITEM 
Counselor Heffington made a motion, seconded by Secor, to approve the minutes dated Aprit 10, 2024. 4 ayes. Motion carried. 

B. IDAHO CITY EVENT CHECKLIST: ACTION ITEM 
C. BILLS/PAYABLES: APRIL 11, 2024 THROUGH APRIL 24, 2024 ACTION ITEM 

Counselor Secor made a motion, seconded by Adams, to approve the bills April 11, 2024 through Aprit 24, 2024 in the amount 
of $16,204.35. 4 ayes. Motion carried. 

1. EXECUTIVE SESSION 
Certain City-related matters may need to be discussed confidentially as a matter of law subject to applicable legal requirements; the Council 

may enter executive session to discuss such matters. ACTION ITEM 

. PUBLIC HEARINGS 
Items listed as public hearings allow citizen commant on the subject matter before the Council. Residents or visitors wishing to comment upon 
the item before the Councit should follow the procedural steps. In order to testify, individuals must sign up in advance, providing sufficient 
information to afiow the Clerk to property record their testimony in the official record of the City Council. Hearing procedures call for presentation 
by the applicant, submission of infarmation from Chy staff, followed by public testimony. ACTION ITEM 

IV.  ENGINEER’S REPORT 
Mayor Everhart received an email from Greg Dye with Merrick. They submitted the technical memorandum for the installation of 
vertical infiltration galleries for review. There are a few things that were brought to the city's attention. 1) a project sign is 
needed. 2) (Bidding) The cost allows for semi-formal bidding of the project and the procedure is to issue written request for bids 
describing the goods and services desired to at least 3 contractors. Discussion on the project and work ensued. 3) Is for the 
instaltation of the vertical infittration galleries. The city is to purchase and install 2 propeller type flow meters to manually actuate 
into flow control valves for use in reducing the discharge flow of the pumps in the wells and 2 sample taps into the well 
discharge pipe. 4) Is bench scale testing of coagulants. A Phipps & Bird jar tester will be needed for the bench scale tests. The 
city may be able to use one from IRWA. Public Works Director Claus mentioned that in a previous email the engineers wanted 
the city to install the temporary power. Claus expressed that she is not comfortable with that situation. Mayor Everhart explained 
that he will discuss with the engineers that items 1 & 3 need to be done within the project. Mayor Everhart added that they are 
having a teams meeting May 1% at 10am with DEQ to discuss wastewater. Claus added that the leak detection company came 
up but could not get their equipment working. They will be back up next week 1o start that project. Mayor Everhart asked that 
City Hall personnel keep an eye out for invoicing from the leak detection company because the city does not need to be paying 
for them to come up and their equipment not working. 

V. ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS 
Ordinances and resolulions are formal measures considered by the City Council to implement policy which the Council has considered. 
Resolutions govern intemal matters lo estatlish fees and charges pursuant to existing ordinances. Ordinances are laws which govemn general 
public conduct. Certain procedures must be followed in the adoption of both ordinances and resolutions; state law often establshes ihose 
requirements. ACTION ITEM 
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VI.  OLD BUSINESS 
A. PROPERTY SWAP WITH SECOR 

Mayor Everhart explained that the surveyor had some issues and that is why the survey has not been done. City Attomey 
Callahan will follow up next week. 

B. IDAHO CITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
Brent Adamson explained that they are ready to sit down with the city. Counselor Elliott explained that the city went back and 
looked at the Fire Department budget. The total from 1998 to 2017 is close 1o the assessed number that Elliott produced 
previously. Mayor Everhart suggested getting a date set to talk details. Adamson will talk with the other commissioners to get 
available dates and provide those to the city. City Attorney Callahan suggested that instead of a work session the meeting 
should be a special meeting, 1o provide the public notice of potential deliberation and also the ability to have an executive 
session if needed. 

C. CLEARWATER AGREEMENT ACTION ITEM 
Counselor Elliott asked if the City Attorney had gone over the agreement. Caliahan responded yes and the question that was 
brought up regarding the hours in the agresment was answered by Cameron Arial. Arial join via zoom and was avaitable for any 
questions. Discussion on where Clearwater could be used, and the contract duration ensued. Gounselor Elfiott made a motion, 
seconded by Adams, to authorize the Mayor to sign the 2-year agreement with Clearwater Financial Services. 4 ayes. Motion 
carried. 

VIl.  NEW BUSINESS 
A. MARI ADAMS - EBCAD PUBLIC HEARING AT COMMUNITY HALL, MAY 7, 2024 ACTION ITEM 

Counselor Adams explained that EBCAD is trying to redistrict. There is a public meeting at Community Hall May 7 at 7pm to 
get information out there on the redistricting process and why. Adams is asking tor the Community Hall fees be waived for that 
meeting. Counselor Elliott made a motion, seconded by Heffington, to waive the Community Hall rental fees for the EBCAD 
public meeting May 7, 2024. 3 ayes. Adams abstain. Motion carried. 

B. COMMUNITY JUSTICE - COMMUNITY HALL, MAY 2024 ACTION ITEM 
Deputy Clerk Goodlett explained that May is mental health awareness month and Community Justice is looking to put together a 
free event for the community for suicide prevention. Community Justice is requesting that the fees for Community Hall be waived 
for this free event that they are hoping to have in May, but it might be in June. Counselor Elliott made a motion, seconded by 
Adams, to waive the Community Hall rental fee for Community Justice when they get their mental health awareness event set 
up. 4 ayes. Motion carried. 

Viil.  COMMITTEE REPORTS 
A. PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION 
B. HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 
C. PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION 

Counselor Adams explained that they are working on the description for RV park and other things the city has asked of them. 
D. IDAHO CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 

Counselor Elliott explained that the Chamber is working on the car show in June. 

IX. ~ EMPLOYEE UPDATES 
A. PUBLIC WORKS 

Public Works Director Claus explained that they tried to read meters, but the equipment did not charge. They will start reading 
meters Thursday. Dust abatement will be on May 13%. About 90% of the potholes have been done. Public Works has the 
inmates from April 26" to May 10". There will be 2 dedicated to working on the fence at the sewer plant. Samples were taken to 
Boise today. Claus is asking for a large sum of money to rent a hammer mill to crush all of the asphalt that was removed from 
Montgomery and other stockpiles. Claus is estimating roughly 500 yards of material that would be gained from the crushing. The 
machine costs $15,000 1o rent for a week. This includes the machine being brought up, set up, technician for training, any 
consumables, and then taking it down for cleaning & repair. Clerk Ptak added that in the past council has said that some of the 
materiaf could be used in the cemetery. There is money in the budget in the cemetery fund and also the street fund after some 
of the budget adjustments. Discussion on the amount of material and where it could be used ensued. Counselor Elliott 
suggested the asphait on Bear Run be removed prior to renting the hammer to make sure it gets crushed as well. Counselor 
Secor added that he may be able to pay for a portion of the bill. If the city completes what they need and there is time left, his 
company could possibly use the remaining time. Discussion on the money and where in the budget it comes from ensued. 
Counselor Elliott suggested it being done before Memorial weekend. Mayor Everhart asked Claus to postpone the dust 
abatement until June to allow time to remove the asphalt on Bear Run and put material down on Monigomery. | was decided to 
start work on Bear Run May 6™ through completion and bring the hammer up May 13", Discussion on road work detours and 
hours ensued. Mayor Everhart suggested running the loader over Hill Rd. in the momings before beginning work on Bear Run 
because of the extra traffic that will be diverted that way. Brenda Secor mentioned the speeds that ATV's and others are 
traveling on Hill Road. Claus responded that she would get slower speed limit signs for Hill Road. Discussion on posting on the 
website for the road work ensued. 

B. LAW ENFORCEMENT 
Chief Watson provided updates on the number of events through dispatch. There is a free conference in May that provides 
updates on computer systems and software they use. There is also an ITD summit meeting that helps with grants. 

C. CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE 
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1. WATER AND SEWER UPDATES, ACTION ITEM 
Clerk Ptak explained the water sewer updates in the packet. Counselor Elliott questioned one of the accounts and Ptak 
explained that it transferred to the son. Capital for a Day is coming together. The final setup is Thursday at Spm. Ptak added that 
there will be quite a few thank you's that need to go out for all of the help and participation in getting the CFAD event put 
together. The City Attorney’s office has also made a donaticn. Ptak will be putting Community Halt donation boxes out for the 
event and with all of the funds that have been gathered, whatever is left over from the event expenses wili go into the box for 
Community Hall improvements. 

D. CITY ATTORNEY 

X. COUNCIL UPDATES 
Counselor Secor was approached by someone from Jack Pine about the gates (bucking shoots) that they are removing from the 
Rodeo Grounds. It is the Caldwell Night Rodeo’s 100" year and the gates actually came from them, and they would like them 
back. It was decided to give them back and someone from Jack Pine would probably deliver. 

Xl.  MAYOR UPDATES 
Mayor Everhart explained he is looking forward to the Capital for a Day event. 

Xl CITIZEN COMMENTS 
This section of the agenda is reserved for ctizens wishing to address the Council regarding Cily-related issues that are not on the agenda. To 
ensure adequate public notice, Idaho Law provides that any item requiring Council action must be placed on the agenda of an upcoming Council 
meeling, except for emergency crcumstances. Comments related to future public hearings should be held for that public hearing. Repeated 
comments regarding the same or similar topics previously addressed are out of order and wil not be allowed. Persons wishing to speak will 
have 5 minutes. Comments regarding performance by city employees are inappropriate at this time and should be directed to the mayor, either 
by subsequent appointment or after tonight's meeting, if time permitting. 

Brenda Secor mentioned the city's loader and explained that the city needs to figure out the road situation and get help 
1o get things taken care of. Mayor Everhart explained that the plan when the loader was purchased was to get rid of the grader 
because the city's need for that piece of equipment is minor. The work that needs to be done can be done with the loader. If a 
situation arose that a road grader is needed, it would be hired out. Discussion on citizen help and current conditions ensued. 
Brenda Secor added that she is not apart of the rodeo board, but she supports it. She questioned if parks & rec got grants to be 
able to repair things at the Rodeo grounds. Mayor Everhart explained that he was not sure if they pursue grants, but they are 
making progress on things. Secor added that in a Facebook interaction she heard that there were lots of repairs that are needed 
at the Rodeo Grounds, and she felt that it falls on the Rodeo people. Counselor Elliott suggested Secor attend a Parks & Rec 
meeting. Claus explained that the Rodeo boards do not do all of the work at the Rodeo Grounds. They are doing things they 
have chosen to do beyond what Public Works does. Discussion on the next Parks & Rec meeting and volunteers ensued. 

Xil.  UPCOMING MEETINGS 
A. CAPITAL FOR A DAY - APRIL 26, 2024 
B. NEXT BUDGET WORK SESSION: MAY 8, 2024 
C. NEXT REGULAR MEETING: MAY 8, 2024 

Chief Watson explained that Boise County went to some training on OHV, and other offroad vehicles. Watson wanted to know 
how far to press the laws regarding age, license, registration, etc. Counselor Secor suggested inspections and discussion 
ensued. Discussion on the direction the County is gaing ensued. Counselor Elliott suggested warnings. 

ADJOURNMENT 8:22 PM 

ATTEST: Date approved: 

Nancy L Ptak, City Clerk-Treasurer Ken E E’vsrhairti,il\ia';loirrfl - 

Questions concerning items appearing on this Agenda or requests for accommodaton of special needs to participate in the meeting should be 
addressed to the Office of the City Ceerk, 511 Main Street or call 208-392-4584. 

Mayor: Chief of Police: Public Works Director: City Clerk-Treasurer: 511 Main Street 

Ken Everhart Brent Watson Tami Claus Nancy L Ptak PO Box 130 

idahocitymayori@cityofic.org Idahocitypd.194@cityofic.org  dahocitypublicworks@cityofic.org idahocityclerk@citvofic.org. Idaho City, ID 83631 

Council members: City officers: Public Works: Deputy Clerk (208)392-4584 

‘Tom Secor Jr Nick Mancera Kaleb Goodlett operating hours 

Ashley M Elliott Daltas DeCory idahochyoffice@cityoficors  Monday- Thursday 
Mari Adams Utility Billing Clerk 8am-5pm 
Ryan Heffington Sue Robinson Friday 9am -3pm 

Acityfolk@cityofic.org 
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'y ""q,  CITY OF IDAHO CITY 
: IDAHQ CITY COUNCIL IS HOSTING 

CAPITAL FOR A DAY MWUT& 
Friday, April 26, 2024 

Ray Robison Community Hall — 206 W. Commercial Street 

Special Meeting 

AGENDA 

o 8:00 A.M. - HALL DOORS OPEN FOR COFFEE AND REFRESHMENTS 

10:00 A.M. — PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND INTRODUCTIONS FROM 

THE MAYOR 

> 10:15 A.M. — MORNING SESSION 

o 12:00 P.M. - BREAK FOR LUNCH 

o 12:00-1:15 P.M. — LUNCH WITH CITY OFFICIALS AND COMMUNITY 

LEADERS 

o 1:15 P.M. - RECONVENE FOR THE AFTERNOON SESSION 

o 3:00 P.M. - ADJOURN 

City Council members and the Mayor met with the Governor, state agency heads, other local 
elected officials, and members of the public to discuss matters of interest to the City and 
Boise County. 

ATTEST: Date approved: 

Nancy L Ptak, City Clerk-Treasurer Ken Everhart, Mayor - 

Questions concerning items appearing on this Agenda or requests for accommodation of 
special needs to participate in the meeting should be addressed to the Office of the City 
Clerk, 511 Main Street or call 208-392-4584. 

Mayor: Chief of Police: Public Warks Director: City Clerk-Treasurer: 511 Main Street 
Ken Everhart Brent Watson Tami Claus Nancy L Pak PO Box 130 
Gahocitymavor @cityoficorg  Idahocitypd 194@eitvoficors  idahocitypubliworks@cityoficors  idahocityclerk@cityoticorg idaho City, ID83631 
Council members: City officers: Public Works: Deputy Clerk (208)392-4584 
Tom Secor [r Nick Mancera Kaleb Goodlett operating hours 
Ashley M Blliott Dallas DeCory idahocilyoffice@cityoficorg  Monday- Thursday 
Mari Adams Utility Billing Clerk 8am- 5pm 
Ryan Heffington Sue Robinson Friday 9am -3pm 

Actyfolk@cityofic.org





Ekdaho City Clerk's Office 
Menday-Thursday 8:00am to 4:30pm 

Friday 9:00am to 3:00pm 
511 Main St. Idaho City, ID 83631 
PO Box 130 1daho City, 1D, 83631 

(208) 392-4584 

idahocityclerhia citvofic.ory 
idahocityoffice’a citvofic.ory 

Event Checklist Application There is a $52.50 
*Must be submitted at a minimum of 20 days prior to event. ($26.25 for nonprofit,$15.75 for student) 

Application Fee for each Event Checklist 

: Goid Dust Rodeo 

Event Sponsor Gold Dust Arena Committee 

Address of Event: _Jim HAswell Rodeo Arena 

Time(s) and Date(s) of Fvent: _June 28th and 29th 2024 

Person in charge: _Tonya Leonard on " Contact Number: _Rachel Rex on site QRNEED . - 
Number of Atiendecs: O o _] Email. golddustrodeoti@gmail.com or golddustrodearr@gmail.com 

Event Set-Up and Take Down Times and Dates:  Monday 6/24/24 to Monday 7/1/24 
Type of Event (what event encompasses): _ICA 2 Day Prime Rodeo 

k. 

List any entrance or participation fees that will be charged (if applicable) or N'A: Spectator Fee's Adults $15 

LGeneral Questions 

Is your event charitabic / nonprofit? Solcl- 

Fvent sponsor has read the Idaho City Park Policy and/or the Historical Foundetion Policy & agrees 1o comply? 
1s the event free? 

= & 

O
|
®
a
o
|
 s
 

Ts this a ticketed event? 

Will your event have food (cither provided or available for purchase)? if ves. please fill ot Food Sectiony 
Will your event have vendors (food. cottage industry, service provider, ete.)? ¢l ves. fill out Vendor Scction) 

Will there be promotional signage at your event? (If ves. please provide examples) 
Will your event have alcohol (cither provided or available for purchase)? wf ves. fil v Alcohal Section) *Fec required 

Will your event require a park reservation {John Brogan Memorial. Nuylor Park. Rodeo Grounds. ctc.)? *Fee may he required 

Will your event have road closure or parade? 
03
[0
 B
 
T 

| 
L 
R 

)
 
) 
T 

Will your event be held after hours (between dusk to dawn)? *Fec required 
Site Plan Attached? (site plan showing exact locations of all the different function of the event (LE. shaw performance 
spaces: vendor areas: alcohol serving area: emersgency services; first aid stations: trash receptacles: porta polties; 
proposed parking uses. elc.) 
Ate you propasing to use electrical gencrators or amplified sound systems? (If yes, show their locations on your site 
plan and describe below what they will be used for & what precautions will be taken to see they are used properly and 
sately. If amplified sound will take place after | 1pin a noise vasiance will be required.) *Fec may be reguired 
Noise Variance Requested - Rodeo runs from 6:00 pm to 9:00 pm possibly later both Friday amd Saturday nights, band 
in the arena for rodeo after party satuday night will stop playing at Midnight but will have tear down to leave same night. 

<
)
 o
]
 

-4
 

== —— e 
A fee for council approved events will be set at $25.00 an hour per officer to cover the additional coverage 
of law enforcement if deemed necessary. The number of hours for events will be determined by the 
Idaho City Chief of Police. If after-hours work is required the fee shall be $37.50 an hour per officer for 
those times. Those hours will be determined by the Idaho City Chief of Police. 



Emergency Service, 
All Events are required to provide security, and emergency service plans to ensure the safety of event attendees. Some events may be 
allowed to provide private security. Plans must include location of services during the event, signature from security and emergency 
service provider, date(s), and times the services be provided, and contact information for the security and emergency services), 
All emergency service and security plans must receive approval by the Idaho City Police Department. 

The number of required private security staff is based on the number of event attendees: 

® For 0-1.000 attendees — at least two (2) security staff are required at all times. 

® For cach additional 1,000 attendees — one (1) additional security staftis required at all times. 

Have you scheduled security with [CPD? 

1Tave you scheduled emergency services (EMS)? 

Have you seheduled private sccurity? 
Based on expected atiendance. how many sceurity staff will be stafted at ail times? l—==% 

Security Company: | 
Company Contact Person: | B T 
Company Fumail: ‘ Ceaa g = ' Phone: _ _ 

EMS Compuny:  EBCAD MAri Adams Phone: | 
Dates & Times of 

S  Onsite Contact Name: | Phone: | 1 

Detailed Sccurity Plan: 

Detailed sccurity plan for dealing with lost child(ren): 

Detailed EMS Plan: 

EBCAD will be on site both days per contract 

First Aid/Information Table 

Location(s) of First-Aid Station: _S1. Lukes Sprorts Medicine trailer on site at arena 

Typets) of First-Aid Provided: _EMT Services provided on site at arena 

Location(s) of Tnformation Table, |_ 
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Primary Parking Location: _Map addendum attached  Overflow Parking Location:  Map addendum attached 

List purking fees that wilt be charged (i applicable): None 

Parking Plan Description: Designated Parking with rodeo grounds assigned parking - 

[ MAP AHEch & ] 
L | 

Has the aity andfor county been contacted about road closures? 

Tratfic Control Company: s — s e 
Company Contact Person: | 

Company Enil]_ - Phon: 
Traffic Control & Road Closure Deseription: ] 

[ 

Parade Formation L ocation & Hou 

YES | NO 

Will alcohol be a part of your event? (If so an alcohol vanance will be required.) L 
Will alcohol be consumed or possessed at the event, but not offered for sale? (If so, if more than a keg or three (3) cases o 7} 
are possessed but not offered for sale, a permit must be seeured from the city.) | 
Will alcohol be offered for sale? (If yes, proper permits must be secured from the State of Idaho and the City of Idabo |~ 
City, and a designated area [or sale and consumption is required. Show the location of'this designated area on your site v} jm} 
plan.) Alcohol catering permits must be obtajned and presented with this event checklist for approval. 
Catering OR Benevolent, Charitable, and Public Purpose Events Permit [older: SideCar Bar 

Type(s) of alcohol to be served atevent:  Pendleton and Titos along with beer and wine 

Serving times far alcohol (to/from). _5:00 pm to close of rodeo both nights 

Type(s) of serving containers: _plastic cups and cans 
* Alcolrol catering peentit required from the Idaho City Clerk OR Alcahol Permit for Benevolent, Charitable, and Public Purpase Events 
from Idaho State Police (ISP) 

Detailed plan for age verification (wristbands. 1D check, etc.): 

Detailed alcohol security plan: 

[ Attach photos of aleahol area signage that will be displayed at event 
Altach detailed map of serving location (including entrances and exits). 
Altach photo of wrist band. 
Attach completed/approved Aicohol Catering Permit - 

bups:” idahocity municipaltmpact com documents 170 Liguor Caterine_applicanon.pdf OR Approved Aleohol Permit for 
Benevolent, Charitable, and Public Purpose Events from Idaho State Police (1SP) 
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How many vendors will necd elect ity 

List vendor fees that will be charged (if applicable) or NoA: | _ 

If food is being scrved, the proper permits from Centrul District Health (CDH) & Idaho City Clerk must be sceured & 
submined. * Required 

Has the Public Works Department been cantacted to schedule vendor electrical inspections. cie.7* M 
*Electrical inspection required for events — please contact the Public Works Department at (208) 392-4584 - 

9132y Per Kedelo reagh caydwflfl - #A\u pertasns 
If you will have vendors at event: W) Tammd/ T clonct pueed <o olo any \P"W\'j‘“ 

Provide a complete list of participating vendérs prior to your event, 

YES NO 

Will you be bringing in additional Porto-Potties? | — e | v} 
Number of Restrooms: | ? T > g ,pmm Adedd . . ] 
Number of ADA Restrooms: | 
Lowation of Restrooms: ~ Map addendum attached 

Porio-Potty Company| Ko(,k»il mountan Ppvdeble foifets Pl 208 - 159-0395. 

Refuse 

Have you contacted Idaho City Public Works (208) 392-45847 e o 
Describe below your plans lor trash disposal. What are your plans for trash collection and containment, receptacl c focations and after-cyvent 
cleanup? 
Location of trash carts: _Trailer from Boise County Sanitation on site along with trash barrels placed 

Detailed refuse plan for collection, containment, and after event clean-up: 

Boise county sanitation will haul trailer off after even. Trash cans are placed around the arena spectator area 
and food area for use. Will be emptied daily. Boise County Mountaineers 4H group is also performing grounds 
trash pick up on Sunday after the event. 

Event and Promotional Signage 

[ Attach photos of signage as well as dimensions of cach sign (required at Icast 10 days prior to event). 

“Required for ull events: Detailed public notification plan (how will you be letting the public know your event is happening and how 
street closures. noise. ig ht affect them) 

| MO Shreef Z'i\s wres ! 
4 b Ia FACEROK - :Ef\s‘n.jrzw.( - Tdake World Frirt- Visiter Coder Sigm ! 

1 I 
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Y oY 

;—\ Limited Liability Insurance Plan (81,000,000 in the name of City of Idaho Ciy’ 

Achedule of Events . 

z » 

Event Location Map - Site Plan (all arcas identified).................._...... 

Detailed Seeurtty Plan Requiring Approval by the Idaho City Police Departme 
Detailed Emergency Services Plan Approval by the Idalto City Police Department, 
Traffic Contral & Parking Plan ........... ... 

“Yrovide o
 

Y
 

jal
 

Complete List of Participating Vendors. 

Confirmation of Event Registration with Central District [ealth (CDII). 

Vendor Permits & Fees... 

Photos of Exentnd Promotional Siznage with Dimensions.... ¥ L e e 
Approved Alcohol Catering Permit/Permit for Benevolent, Charitable. and Public Purpose Events. 
Photos of Alcohol Atea SEBIC. . ... .o.oocooooiio e 
Map ol Alcohol Serving Arca tincluding cnirances and exits)...... ... 

Photo of alcohol wristbands (if applicable)... 0
|
0
0
0
)
0
D
 
o
0
 

Public Notification Letter....... 

Other Pass-Through Cast Receipt(s). 
Refuse Plan. .. 

Community Hall and/or Rodeo Grounds Rescrvation Informatio 

Noise Varance Application (mt
imd

 ]
 i

ize
lis

 e
l 

a 
s 
Yo
 

Lc
ti
in
yi
n]
 

Event Pees: htps_wdahocity.municipalinipact con'docunients 1 70/2022-23 _fee_chart mlf 
?, Rodeo Grounds / Amphitheatre fee schedule: Commercial or dedicated use of and city recrcational facilitie 

shall be 5% of gross proceeds or o minimum charge of $82.50 per day plus 6% use taX..... 
= The following security deposit is required. refundable if rental requirements arc completed: $150.00 
Cleaning deposit will be forfcited if the grounds Amphitheatre / parking area are not in same condition as found 
orbetter, and the key (i used) is not returned. Exceptions may be set by the City Council based on 
recommendation from the Idaho City Parks and Recreation Commissior . 

L Alcohol Catering Permiit..............520/day (3-day limif 
~  Food Vendor Permit Fec. $16.50/day (3-day limit).. - 

Mobile Food Truck Fee.. -$26.25 application fee & $21.00/day (S-day limit 
Vendor License Daily Fee. $16.50 (Nonprofit $7.50) 

= Vendor License Yearly Fee (Non-refundable) $55.00... 
©  Carnival or public cntertainment with less than 10 concessions, 

8220.50..... 

©  Carnival or public entertainment with more than 10 concessions, rides, or sideshows, daily fee shatl be 
$22.00 per concession, ride, or sideshow................. . 
* An additional event license fee may be required for carntvals, public entertainment, or sponsored events in an 

amount approved by the City Council as meeting the city's expenses related to the activity, including but not 
limited to the provision of Public Works and Police 

= A permitee for a carnival, public entertainment, or sponsored event shall establish tinancial responsibulity in the 
form of an insurance policy 1ssucd jaimtly to the owner and the City of Idaho City in the minumum amount of 
one million dollass, single limit. 

©  Pass thraugh Costs (Flectricity, Safety Services. Public Notification, Other) 
©  Law Enforcement Fee $25/hr. per office (determined by Chief of Police) .. 

* After Hours Fee $37.50/hr. per officer (determined by chief of Pofice) .. 
©  Community Hall Fees 

* Nonprofit groups $44.00/day plus ($2.64) 6% use tax. 
* Private groups & government agencies $88.00 plus (55.28) 6% use tax -5 hours and less 
® Private groups & government agencies $165.25 plus (59.91) 6% use tax -more than 5 hours. 
* A $150.00 deposit required; refundable if rental agreement requirements are completed 

The council can waive a portion of the fee or seta monthly usc fee for groups desiring to usc the hall and a set 
schedule for a class or multi-day event 

% Temporary Noise %r& ice pplic:tionl Noise Variance. $52.5;:mfil, $26.25 non-profit, SIS.75 student.. 
TOTAL:.......Y..€ 26,25 K.Z... 

s, or sideshows. di 

SUGR, 56 4k P 
SW}W 
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Number of daytime officer hours needed @ $25/hr ... 
Number of After-Hours officer hours needed @$37.5/Mh: 

I this Event Checklist Security & EMS Plan approved by ICPD? a 
Is this Event Checklist Security & EMS Plan approved by EMS? ] 

2B lhFom 194 Mal s e 
Chief of Police. City of idaho Cly EMS 

o
o
 

Boise County Sheriff's Office (if applicable) Idaho Chty Fire Protection District (if applicable) 

Eveni Checklist application fee collected? Card [] Cash [J Check Z/Receipl y CXB1530 
All applicable fees collected? 

Have all applicable attachments been received and reviewed? 

Is this Special Event Plan approved? 

Alcohol variance approved? Na (O 

Noise variance approved? Na O U
n
n
n
n
q
a
 

o|
o|
jo
jo
|p
|a
l3
 

EC Application #: 20 z"' ~65 Date of Approval: 

sl Comments/Instructions 

B ()5 DooY Dreas Comeni ee Foc 
™ Bo T0 % wizno 4373 

City Clerk Parks Director (if applicable) 

For Questioas or to Submit: 
Contact the Idaho City Clerk's Office 
Monday-Thursday 8:00am to 5:00pm 
Friday 9:00am (0 3:00pm 
511 Mein St. Idaho City. ID 83631 
PO Box 130, Idzho City, ID. 83631 
(208) 392-4584 

idohocinyoftice e cits ofic.org 

Contact Information: 
Idaho City Historical Foundation: Phone: (208)-392-4550  Email: presideni@idahocityhistoricalfoundation.org 

1daho City Police Department: Chief Brent Watson Phone: 208-392-4596 Email: idahocity pd. 194 ¢cityofic.org 

East Boise County Ambulance District: Phone: (208) 392-6644 Email: ebcaddirector@co.boise.id.us 

Page 6 of 7



OFFICE USE ONLY 

Rodeo Grounds Walk Through: 

Initial watk through performed with public works? ILIYES INO - 
Comments: | ] 

Final walk through performed with Public Works? . [LYES [0INO. s 
Comments: 

i 

After event comments: 

Was the site cleaned up properly in a timely fashion? IJYES [NO 

Comments: | 
= = = —— — = 

L 

Did the event sponsor mect all of their obligations and responsibiliti JYES [LINO = tiiddo e e e e 3 o ot 4 
Comunents:| 
P = = — 

lescs = = — 1 

| 
; — - - - 

Should this party be allowed to use the city property again? LIYES [LINO 

Comments:| 
— e 

e N . S 1 

— m—— = ~ - — — — l 

Signed: 

Page 70l 7



C
O
N
T
E
S
T
A
N
T
 

PARKING 



“\ Vdah, e 

/f, 511 Main St. | PO Box 130 |ldaho City, ID 83631 |I’hnne (208) 392-4584 
all 

Temporary Noise Ordinance Application 

Variance Request 

o ldaho City code 5-6-5 atlows fora person or entity to apply for a Temporary Noise Ordinance Waiver for an 
activity of event. I granted. the noise wanver may be extended (v o fater than niidnight with the cxeeption of 
New Years, which will extend 1o one o"clock (£:00) A.M. New Years Day, 

o Applications must be submitted at least 30 days in advance of the date of the activity or event. There is @ non- 

ible application fee (SS2.50 for profit, $26.25 non-protit, $15.75 student). Pavment must be received within 
3 business days, or the application will be denied 

refu 

Application 

June 29+ 29 7,0')_4 

» _Applicant’s First and Last Name: T‘n V\ A L€ o] u’\MCl 

+ _ Date for Temporary Noise Ordinance Waj 

Ph 

QL,\dduch roAm-\*L ) Q wwuc Lot *  Applicant Em: 

Event Information 

« Location of Event / Activ g cleo {;Drouufls oo ol : ot 
» _Exent/ Activity Time frame: ’QD(JQO \D«W\{vw\&-& &A:{' 'Lol \Ofiuflcl fl,LL,,Qu 

Waher et U AT Pt 

+  Description of Event / Activity- Plcase describe i detail the prososed activ ity aid note wny amplificd or live 
sic or sound planned. 

Zard - (oucdr, tn Tk bed Froclr i atens fihfdw_lf 
A‘L}LL%LZ&L&EJ, = - SAERni SR 

Acknowledgment 

s Lacknowledge wider penalty of Ly that the information contained in this Waiver application is wue and corvect 
10 the hest of my Enowledge, under \le/l/ml:l/:plw ing for a Waiver does nor grant me an exemption fiom the 
nolve ondinance untess the Waiver is granted by the Ilaho Cige, City Counedl. Lundersiand that if aranted. this 
Waiver can be revoked at any time by law enforcerment if the event or activity is deemied 1o he disnrhing the peace 

the lovation of the event oi aciivin 
and displuved to faw enforcement upon demand. L agree w ubide by any conditions or restrictions required by the 

Citv. L acknowledge that this permil relates onfy to the noise ordivance. and 1 may need additional permiis for 

otl; 

the surrounding veighborhuod. | understand this Waiver must be hep 

uses conchicted on the properiy duving the event or activigy. 

I have read the Acknow ledgement Scetion 

4/1# Signatire 



List of expected vendors at Gold Dust Rodeo June 28 & 29, 2024 

tdaho City Boosters Club ~ Snack food popcorn brownies 

Sidecar Bar — Food and Drinks and Alcohol 

Holy O's Trailer — Donuts and wine spritzers





05/08/21 CITY OF IDAHO CITY Page: 1 of 6 
13:29:41 Check/Claim Details Report ID: AP10OW 

For the Accounting Period: 5/24 

Check/ Vendor #/Neme/ Document §/ Disc § Cash 
Line # Claim Invoice #/Inv Data/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account 

272455 238 AOKA Engineering LLC 

2718 258.27 
1 32 05/02/2¢ 2024-01 permit & plan review 258,27 10 41500 408 10100 

Total Checl 258.27 

272468 237 NAYLOR & HALES, P.C. 

2720 1,800.00 
1 11558 Apr 04/24/26 Attorney Fees 720,00 10 41500 570 10100 
2 11558 Apr 04/24/26 Attorney Fees 720.00 51 43400 570 10100 
3 11558 Apr 04/24/26 Attorney Fees 360.00 52 43500 870 10100 

Total Check: 1,800.00 

272475 81 OXARC 

2721 2,739.21 
1 32057362 04/18/2¢ Sodiun Hypochlorite 1,019.50 51 43600 680 10100 
2 32057362 04/18/24 Delivery 44,25 51 43600 680 10100 
3 32057362 04/16/2¢ Chlorine 1,631.21 52 13500 680 10100 
4 32057362 04/18/2¢ Delivery 44,25 52 43500 680G 10100 

Total Chack: 2,739.21 

272485 999999 KELSEY MCCOY 

2722 15000 
L na 04/30/24 Comnunity Hall Deposit Refund 150.00 10 41500 360 10100 

Total Check: 150.00 

272495 273 Nick Mancera 

2723 148.30 
1 na 04/25/24 Mileage - Fencing § T-Posts 148,30 52 43500 430 10100 

Total Chack: 148.30 

272508 253 International League of Cities 

2724 250,00 
1 812-532C 05/03/24 Annual Membership 15.00 10 41500 460 10100 
2 812-§32C 05/03/24 Annual Membership 205,00 51 43400 460 10100 
3 812-632C 05/03/24 Annual Membership 30.00 52 43500 460 10100 

Total Chack: 250.00 

272518 46 US POSTMASTER 

2725 186.00 
1 PO Box 05/01/24 PO Box Renewal 37.60 10 41500 310 10100 
2 PO Box 05/01/24 PO Box Renewal 105.28 51 4300 310 10100



05/08/24 CITY OF IDRHO CITY Page: 2 of 6 
13:29:41 Check/Claim Details Report ID: AZ1008 

or the Accounting Period: 5/24 

Check/ Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § cash 
Line # Claim Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § 20 # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account 

3 PO Box 05/01/24 PO Box Renewal 45,12 52 43500 310 10100 
Total Check: 

272528 286 Merrick & Co. 

2726 20,745.00 
1 7756 03/31/24 DHTP 234.0090: Task 01 20,745.00 51 43800 720 10100 

Total Check: 20,745.00 

272538 265 T-Mobile 

2727 438,17 
L Apr 04/21/24 Council ipads 32.41 10 41500 493 10100 
2 Rpr 04/21/24 Council ipads 54,03 51 43400 492 10100 
3 Apr 04/21/24 Council ipads 21.61 52 43500 493 10100 
4 Ppr 04/21/24 Cell Phones 50.27 10 41500 402 10100 
5 Apr 04/21/24 Cell Phones 83.79 st 43400 492 10100 
6  Apr 04/21/24 Cell Phones 33.52 52 13500 492 10100 
7 Bpr 04/21/24 iaw Enforcement 162.54 10 42100 492 10100 

Total Check: 430.17 

272548 247  PNDERSON HARDWARE SUPPLY 

2728 
Shop Supplies 
small Tools 

14927 04/05/24 Community Hall repair 17.98 

41500 621 10100 

2 15300 04/17/24 Grader Repair 22.45 20 43200 540 10100 
3 15301 04/17/24 Grader Repair 24.99 20 13200 540 10100 
4 15564 04/24/2¢ Community Hall repair 21.48 10 41500 621 10100 
5 15565 04/24/24 Sever supplies 28.99 52 43500 610 10100 
6§ 15790 04/29/24 Gloves 13.85 20 43200 612 10100 
7 15790 04/29/24 Gloves 34,96 5 43400 612 10100 
8 1579 04/29/2¢ Gloves 17.15 52 23500 612 10100 
9 15795 04/29/2¢ Misc tools 2.40 20 43200 613 10100 

10 15795 04/29/24 Misc tools 50.99 51 43400 612 10100 
11 15795 04/29/24 Misc tools 6.60 52 43500 613 10100 

Total Check: 241.84 

272558 6 MILLER ENTERPRISES 

2729 123,03 
1 117168 05/02/24 Monthly services 56.59 10 41500 341 10100 
2 117168 05/02/24 Monthly services 33.22 51 4300 341 10100 
3 117168 05/02/24 Monthiy services 33.22 52 3500 341 10100 

Total Checl 123.03 

272568 42 NORCO INC



05/08/24 CITY OF IDAHO CITY Page: 3 of 6 
13:29:41 Check/Claim Details Report ID: APLOOW 

For the Accounting Period: 5/24 

Chack/ Vandor #/Nane/ Document $/ Disc § Cash 
Line # Claim Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account 

2730 52,20 

1 40596227 04/30/2¢ Cylinder rent 52,20 52 43500 630 10100 
Total Chaeck: 52.20 

272578 ' IDRHO CITY GROCERY 

2731 32.16 

1 240429 04/29/24 Supplies WWTP 32.16 52 43500 610 10100 

Total Cheack: 32.16 

272588 49 D&B SUPPLY INC 

2732 2,813.63 
T-Post for sewer plant fence 

1 300521 04/30/24 T-post sewer plant fence 2,813,863 52 43500 €30 10100 

Total Check: 2,613.63 

272595 240 KURITA AMERICA INC 

2733 2,045.96 

1 820980 05/06/24 Sulfuric Acid - RO system 1,946.00 51 43400 10100 
2 820980 05/06/24 Sales tax 99.96 10 41500 590 10100 

Total Check: 2,045.96 

272608 171 US BANK 

2734 1,106.03 
1 2694956340 03/30/24 HE Ink 20.99 0 41500 305 10100 
2 2694956340 03/30/24 Sales tax 1.26 10 41500 5%0 10100 
3 265729659 047/03/24 HP Ink 20,99 e 41500 305 10100 
4 265729659 04/03/24 Sales tax 1.26 10 41500 590 10100 
s 0185577231 04/02/24 Auto Glass - Law 2014 Taho 208. 14 10 42100 640 10100 
6 0185577231 04/02/24 Sales tax 7.27 10 41500 590 10100 
7 363985 04/17/24 011 change & maintenance 513,12 10 42100 640 10100 
8 33661 04/22/24 Grader wire harness 333,00 20 43200 540 10100 

Total Cheok: 1,106.03 

272615 287 Clearwatsr Financial LLC 

2736 €, 000,00 
Initial annual retainer 

1 3126 04/30/24 Initial Annual Retainer 6, 000, 00 10 342 10100 

Total Chack: 6,000.00 

272628 266 Life Flight Network Foundation



05/08/24 CITY OF IDAHO CITY Page: § of 6 

13129:41 Check/Claim Details Report ID: AP100W 

For the Accounting Period: 5/24 

Chack/ Vandor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash 

Line # Claim Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account 

2737 750.00 

Dues & Subscriptions 
1 NA 05/08/ Annual Membership 375.00° 10 41500 220 10100 

2 NA 05/08/24 Annual Membership 187.50 sl 43600 220 10100 
3 NA 05/08/24 Annual Membership 187.50 52 43500 220 10100 

Total Chack: 750.00 

272638 23 IDAMD RURAL WATER ASSOCTATION 

2738 1,000, 00 
1 2105 04/30/24 Responsible Charge Operator 1,000, 00* 52 43500 113 10100 

Total Chack: 1,000.00 

272648 202 NANCY PTAK 

2739 208.15 
cravei and milage expenses from capitol for a day and idaho state tax levy 
craining 

i 05/08/24 travel and mileage 

1 41500 450 10100 

208.15 

272658 202 NANCY PTAK 

2740 192,52 

Capital for a day reimbursement 

1 05/08/24 capitol for a day reimbrsement 192.52¢ 10 41500 610 10100 

Total Chack: 192.52 

¥ of Claims 21 Total: 41,282.47



05/08/24 
13:29: 42 

CITY OF IDAHO CITY Page: 5 of 6 
Fund Summary for Claims Repor:z ID: AP110 

For the Accounting Period: 5/2¢ 

Fund/Account. 

10 GENERAL FUND 
10100 Checking-Cash 

20 STREET FUND 

10100 Checking-Cash 

51 WATER FUND 
10100 Checking-Cash 

52 SEWER FUND 
10100 Checking-Cash 

in Bank 

in Bank 

in Bank 

in Bank 

9,170.80 

396,69 

25,229.52 

6,485.46 

Total: 41,282.47



95/08/24 CITY OF IDAHO CITY Page: 6 of 6 
13:29:41 Claim Approval Signazure Page Report 1D: AP100A 

For the Bosounting Period: 5 /7 24 

Ciy of Idaho City 
PO Box 130 
511 Main Street 

Idaho City. Idato 83631-0130 

CASH VOUCHERS 

Authorized by: Date: 





RSP 
AnOACOR Companr 

PLEASE RETURN TO: 
Idaho Power Company 
Corporale Real Estate 
1221 W Idaho St. (83702) 
P.0. Box 70 
Boise, 1D 83707 

Easement—Organization 

City of Idaho City 

“Grantor(s)”, do hereby grant and convey to IDAHO POWER COMPANY, a Corporation, with its principal office located at 1221 W, Idaho Street, Boise, Idaho, 83702 (P.O. Box 70, Boise, ID 83707), its licensees, successors, and assigns, (collectively, “Grantee™), for One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, a permanent and perpetual easement and right of way, at all times sufficient in width for the installation, erection, continued operation, maintenance, repair, alteration, inspection, and/or replacement of the following: 
Overhead Facilities: Overhead electrical transmission, distribution and communication lines, including fiber optics, and circuits of Grantee, attached to poles or other supports, together with guys, cross-arms, supports, stabilizers and other attachments and incidental equipment thereon and appurtenances, (all of the foregoing collectively being referred to as the “Facilities”), together with the Grantee’s right to permit the attachment of the wires, fixtures, cables and conduits of other companies or parties (2l of the same being included within the definition of “Facilities”), over, on, and across the premises belonging to Grantor(s) in Boise______ County, State of ___Idaho, » in the location described below. 

Grantee is hereby also granted the perpetual right of ingress and egress over Grantor’s other property necessary for the full and complete use, occupation, and enjoyment of the easement hereby granted, and together with all rights and privileges incident thereto, including, but not limited to, (i) the right, at Grantee’s expense, to cut, trim, and remove trees, brush, bushes, sod, flowers, shrubbery, overhanging branches and other obstructions and improvements which may injure or interfere with Grantee's use, occupation, or enjoyment of this casement, and (ii) the right, at Grantee’s expense, to install, construct, operate, inspect, alter, maintain, replace, improve and repair any and all aspects of Grantee's Facilities on, over, through, under and across the lands subject to this easement, 
The location of the easement and right of way granted herein is described as follows in Exhibit ‘A’ Legal Description and shown on Exhibit ‘B’ Survey Map attached hereto, 

Grantor shail not alter the grade or elevation of the land within the right-of-way existing on the date hereof through excavations, grading, installation of berms, or other activities without the prior written approval of Grantee. Grantor shall not place nor build any structure(s) ‘within the easement area except fences and except as otherwise approved by Grantee in writing, This Easement shall run with the land and be binding upon the parties’ successors and assigns. 
(Signature page immediately follows) 

Checked by:  Josh Spurling 
Work Order #: 2765409 

‘CRE 008 (5/13) 
oc



Executed and delivered this day of 5 

Signature(s) of Grantor(s) (/nclude title where applicable): 

Corporate Verification 

STATE OF 

} - 
COUNTY OF 

I (Notary’s Name), a notary public, do hereby certify that on this 

day of 520 personally appeared before me 

(Individual's Name Including Title) and (Individual’s 

Name Including Title), who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that hie/she/they are respectively the duly authorized person(s) of 

(Organization Name), that he/she/they 

signed the foregoing document, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same as the free act and deed on behalf of 

said organization. 

(NOTARY SEAL) 

Notary Public 
My Commission Expires on 

CRE 008 (513)



Skinner Thomas J. Wellard, PLS 
— Rodney Clark, PE Land Survey I 

17842 Sand Hollow Road 
Caldwetl, Idaho 83607 EXHIBIT A 

(208)454-0933 
WWW.SKINNERLANDSURVEY.COM 

surveps@skinnerlandsurvey.com 

April 9, 2024 

Legal Description 

Job No. DE1123 

10.00 Foot Power Line Easement #1 

This easement lies in the SE % NW ¥ of Section 26 in Township 6 North, Range 5 East of the Boise 
Meridian, Boise County, Idaho and is more particularly described as follows: 

COMMENCING at the Southeast comer of the SE % NW Y, (C Y4 Corner, Section 26), a found brass 
cap monument; 

thence North 00°01'57" West along the East boundary of the SE % NW % a distance of 475.28 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, a found $/8 inch diameter rebar; 

thence South 09°20'16" West a rhsmnce of 88.60 feet; 

thence North 80°39'44" West a distance of 10.00 feet; 

thence North 09°20'16" East a distance of 87.17 feet; 

thence South 88°49'26" East a distance of 10.10 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, said 
easement being subject to any and all easements and rights of way of record or implied., 

Page 10f 1 
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CITY OF IDAHO CITY 

Revenue Budget vs. Actual 

For the Accounting Period: 4 / 24 

Received 
Fund Fund DescriptAccoun Account Descr:ption Current Moncth Received YT Estimated Revenue RE‘::z’:ivfi L 
10  GENERAL FUND 31100 Property Taxes 0.00 62,345.58 108,647.00 46,297.02 
10 GENERAL FUND 31200 Property Tax Penalty and Interest o.C 264.01 2,375.00C 2,110.99 

10  GENERAL FUND 31300 Personal Property Tax Replacement 0.00 2,407.13 0.00 -2,407.13 
10 GENERAL FUND 31400 Court Reverue 3c6.5C 1.889.54 20,000.0C 18,110.46 

10 GENERAL FUND 32100 Beer Licenses 0.00 225.00 1,200.00 §75.00 

10  GENERAL FUND 32200 Liquor Licenses ©.00 a.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 
10 GENERAL FUND 32300 Wine Licenses 0.00 225.00 1,000.00 775.00 
10 GENERAL FUND 32400 Business Licenses .00 3,355.25 4,43€.00 1,080.7% 

10 GENERAL FUND 32500 Vendors Permits .00 1,607.50 2,163.00 555.50 

10 GENERAL FUND 32510 Food Truck Permits €.0c0 409.50 .00 -409.5% 

10 GENERAL FUND 32600 Catering Permits 0.00 60.00 160.00 100.00 

10 GENERAL FUND 32700 Building Permits 844.39 844.39 25.000.00 24,155.61 

10 GENERAL FUND 32800 Animal Licenses 11.00 92.50 500.00 407.50 

10  GENERAL FUND 32900 Idaho Power Storage Space 0.00 0.00 scc.00 0.00 
10 GENERAL FUND 33500 State Liquor Appropriation 0.00 12,414.00 31,800.00 19,386.00 

10 GENERAL FUND 33700 State Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 12,807.00 12,807.00 

10 GENERAL FUND 33800 State Revenue Sharing 0.00 27,705.42 57,552.00 29,846.58 

10 GENERAL FUND 33940 Law Enforcemert Grants 0.c0 4,383.22 40,000.00 35,616.78 

10 GENERAL FUND 33950 CLG Grant (Historic) 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 
10 GENSRAL FUND 33355 BARKS AND REC GRANT REVENUE 0.00 0.00 2,5¢¢.00 2.300 
10  GENERAL FUND 33360 Parks & Rec 0.00 0.00 -1,000.00 
10 GENERAL FUND 34140 Copy Fees 0.00 25,00 

1 GENERAL FUND 34200 Event Checklist Fees 300. 00 9c.00 

1 GENERAL FUND 34210 Event Fees- Law Enforcement 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 

10  GENERAL FUND 34220 Noise Variance Application 26.25 26.25 0.00 26.25 
10 GENERAL FUND 34410 Cemetery Plots c.00 150.00 $,000.00 4,850.00 

10 GENERAL FUND 34500 PLANNING and ZONING FEES 0.00 ©0.00 2,000.00 2,00C.00 

10 GENERAL FUND 36100 Checking Interest ©.oc 35.59 155.00 119.41 

10 GENERAL FUND 36200 Savings Interest 0.00 0.00 181.00 181.00 

10 GENERAL FUND 26400 LGIP MONTHLY- reinvestment .00 25.75 150.00 124.25 

10 GENERAL FUND 36500 Misc Receipts v.00 754.43 10,000.00 9,245.57 

10 GENERAL FUND 36740 Donations - City Hall ©.00 87 ©.00 -87.00 

10  GENERAL FUND 36750 Donations-Law Enforcement 0.00 0.00 36,261.00 38,261.00 
10 GENERAL FUND 27200 Community Hall Rentals 330.50 2,518.75 3.97$.00 

10 ‘GENERAL FUND 37210 Rodec Grounds Rental 165.00 165.00 0.00 

0 GENERAL FUND 37300 Community Hall Cleaning Deposit 300.00 1,9%0.00 3,€00.00 

10 GENERAL FUND 37310 Rodeo Grounds Deposit 150.00 300.00 0.00 

10 GENERAL FUND 37400 Community Hall Rental Sales Tax 19.84 114.31 18C.00 

10 GENERAL FUND 37410 Rodeo Grounds Sales Tax 9.90 0.co 

10 GENERAL FUND 37800 Power Reimb-Visitor's Center 1,408.02 2,388.00 

10 GENERAL FUND 38300 Lease Agreement Payments 0.00 500.00 

10 GENERAL FUND 38500 Idaho Power Franchise 0.00 1.380.29 0.00 
10 GENERAL FUND 38900 Law Contracts 0.00 1,c¢C. 00 1, 000,00 

10 GENERAL FUND 39700 Fire District Lease 0,00 1,000.00 

Total 129,367.73 189,559 260,191.27 



51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

s1 

51 

51 

52 

52 

s2 

52 

s2 

52 

STREET FUND 

STREET FUND 

STREET FUND 

STREET FUND 

STREET FUND 

STREET FUND 

STREET FUND 

STREET FUND 

STREET FUND 

WATER FUND 

WATER FUND 

WATER FUND 

WATER FUND 

WATER FUND 

WATER FUND 

WATER FUND 

WATER FUND 

WATER FUND 

WATER FUND 

WATER FUND 

WATER FUND 

SEWER FUND 

SEMER FUND 

SEWER FUND 

SEWER FUND 

SEWER FUND 

SEWER FUND 

31100 

31200 

31300 

33100 

33110 

33120 

33200 

36400 

38501 

34800 

34805 

34810 

34820 

24840 

34850 

34860 

36400 

36600 

36900 

38200 

38250 

34800 

34610 

34830 

34850 

34860 

36400 

Property Taxes 

Property Tax Pemalty and Interest 

Personal Property Tax Replacement 

Restricted Highway Fund / NQ 

HO354 / HB308 Rebuild America / GFQ 

HB362 

Highway Users Revemie / 0Q 

LGIP MONTHLY-reinvestment 

Idaho Power Franchise - Streets 

Total 

Users Fees 

User Fees - DEQ Water Bond Payment 

Hook-up Fees 

On/Off Fees 

Special Users Hook-up Fees 

Users Late Fees 

RV Dump Donacions 

LGIP MONTHLY-reinvestment 

NSF Fee 

Misc Revenue 

DEQ Loan-Water 

USDA-GRANT FUNDS 

Total 

Users Fees 

Hook-up Fees 
Special Users Fees 
Users Late Fees 
RV Dump Donations 
LGIP MONTHLY-reinvestment 

Total 

0.00 

0.00 

3,575.64 

0.00 

.00 

©.60 

.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

00 

©.00 

3,575.64 

3.575.64 

30,628 .80 

113.15 

0.74 

2,896.14 

6,518.46 

0.00 

9,582, L 

52.09 

1,862.71 

1,624.19 

142,367.07 

0.00 

3,625.64 

§35.00 

1,089.28 

219.80 

101,566.0¢ 

25.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

249,527.83 

63,800.25 

3,625.64 

-2,884.86 

94.20 

561.83 

95,197.06 

44,681, 

1,061.00 

4,733.00 

5,287.00 

11,519.00 

3,123.00 

17,763 .00 

300.00 

7,545.00 

96,012,00 

264,800.00 

£6,000. 00 

21,000.00 

266. 00 

§30.00 

2,652.00 

1,030.00 

8,000.00 

75.00 

9,679.00 

2,400,00¢.00 

50,000.00 

2,838,032.00 

187,569.00 

21,000.00 

254.00 

5,665.00 

618,00 

3,000. 00 

947.85 

4,732.26 

2,390.88 

5,000.54 

3,123.00 

8,210.90 

247.91 

5.682.29 

44,387,891 

122,432.93 

80, 000, 00 

17,374, 36 

-369.00 

$30.00 

1,562.72 

810.20 

~93,566.04 

50.00 

9,679.00 

2,400,000.00 

50,000.00 

2,500,504.17 



Statement of Expenditure - Budget vs. 

For the Accounting Period: 4 / 24 

Fund 
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10 
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10 

10 

10 
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10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
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GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

‘GENERAL 

GENERAL 

‘GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

‘GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

Account 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FURD 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

FUND 41500 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administ rative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administracive 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Administrative 

Actual Report 

Object 

110 

111 

112 

190 

210 

220 

240 

260 

308 

310 

320 

330 

340 

341 

350 

360 

370 

390 

405 

410 

420 

430 

440 

450 

460 

470 

490 

491 

492 

493 

500 

520 

560 

570 

590 

610 

611 

620 

621 

623 

631 

650 

670 

673 

674 

910 

915 

930 

940 

Employee Salary 

Council Salary 

Mayor's Expense Account 

Payroll & Taxes Expense 

FICA and Medicare 

Health & Life Insurance 

Retirement 

Worker's Compensation 

Office Supplies 

Postage 

Website - Municipal Impact 

Office Equipment 

Professional Fees 

Solid Waste Fees 

IT Services 

Community Hall Deposit Refund 

Bank Charges 

Misc Expense 

DIVISION of BUILDING SAFTEY 

Historic District Expense 

Liability/Property Insurance 

Buditor Fees 

Publishing & Printing 

Travel & Mileage 

Dues & Subscriptions 

Training 

Telephone Sexvices - SIMPLIT 

CENTURY LINK - internet services 

CELL PHONES - VERIZON WIRELESS 

COUNCIL IPads - VERIZON WIRELESS 

OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 

Office Bquip Repair & Maint. 

Cemetery Expense 

Attorney Fees 

Sales/Use Tax Payable 

Supplies - Fund Specific 

Supplies - Cleaning - Buildings 

Repairs - Visitor's Center 

Repairs - Community Hall 

Repairs - City Hall 

Administrative Maintenance 

Propane - City Hall 

Power - City Hall 

Power - Community Hall 

Power - Visitor's Center 

Ordinance Codification 

PLANNING and ZONING EXPENSES 

Parks & Rec Expenses 

Historic District Expenses 

Total 

committed 

Current 
Monch 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

170.43 

129.45 

482.23 

327.68 

0.00 

0.00 

230.61 

0.00 

Committed 

YD 

12,362.78 

3.600. 

1,221.19 

2.772.91 

1,784.56 

1131 

799.23 

108.40 

0.00 

3.052.66 

0.00 

609 .25 

2,110.27 

1.200.00 

947.59 

581.77 

300.00 

0.00 

1,599.58 

5.133.00 

225.84 

268.59 

301.74 

194.46 

0.00 

4.294 

234.82 

14.99 

1,282.81 

1,119.38 

862.08 

2,679.51 

1,988.29 

457.83 

0.00 

1,085.39 

Available 

Appropriation Appropriation 

31,064.00 
7,200.00 

500.00 

150.00 

2,500.00 

1,674.00 

2,722.00 

5,000.00 

3,600.00 

1,200.00 

2.000.00 

6,000.,00 

2,500.00 

1,545.00 

4,325.0 

750.00 

500.00 

450.00 

750.00 

1,100.00 

1,100.00 

600.00 

16,550.00 

12,000 

1,500.00 

200 

2,5€0.00 

2,500 

5,600.00 

5,000.00 

1,350.00 

1,00€ .00 

1,800.00 

3,587.00 

2,00€ .00 

2,500.00 

0.00 

2,500.00 

159,041.00 

18,701.22 

3,600.00 

500.00 

150.00 

1,278.81 

1,098.91 

937.44 

1,369.00 

800.77 

211.60 

309.00 

2,947.34 

100.00 

590.75 

2,889.73 

2,400.00 

252.41 

1,418.23 

5,700.00 

2,500.00 

-54.58 

808.00 

524.16 

$00.00 

206.54 

750.00 

479.64 

246.41 

798.26 

405.54 

500.00 

2,000.00 

16,550.00 

7,706.00 

1,265.18 

185.01 

1,217.19 

1,750.00 

5,000.00 

4,473.00 

1,297.54 

-119.38 

937.92 

1,520.49 

1,598.71 

1,542.17 

2,500.00 

1,414.61 

2,500.00 

102,443.80
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10 
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10 

10 
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20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

GENERAL FUND 42100 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43201 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

STREET FUND 43200 

Law Enforcement 110 Employee Salary 

Law Enforcement 210 FICA and Medicare 

Law Enforcement 220 Health & Life Insurance 

Law Enforcement 240 Retirement 

Law Enforcement 260 Worker's Compensation 

Law Enforcement 305 Office Supplies 

Law Enforcement 330 Office Equipment 

Law Enforcement 380 Uniform Expense 

Law Enforcement 390 Misc Expense 

Law Enforcement 420 Liability/Property Insurance 

Law Enforcement 450 Travel & Mileage 

Law Enforcement 460 Dues & Subscriptions 

Law Enforcement 470 Training 

Law Enforcement 480 Fuel & 0il 

Law Enforcement 492 CELL PHONES - VBRIZON WIRELESS 

Law Enforcement 540 Equipment Repairs 

Law Enforcement 570 Attorney Fees 

Law Enforcement 610 Supplies - Fund Specific 

Law Enforcement 615 New Equipment 

Law Enforcement 640 Vehicle Expense 

Total 

Street 110 Employee Salary 

Street 210 FICA and Medicare 

Street 220 Health & Life Insurance 

Street 240 Retirement 

Street 260 Worker's Compensation 

Street 420 Liability/Property Insurance 

Street 430 Auditor Fees 
Street 440 Publishing & Printing 

Street 450 Travel & Mileage 

street 480 Fuel & 0il 

Street 540 Equipment Repairs 

Street 610 Supplies - Fund Specific 

street 612 Supplies - SHOP PUBLIC WORKS 

Street 613 Small Tools 

Street 614 Signs 

Street 615 New Equipment 

Street 630 Maintenance and Operations 

street 632 Dust Abatement 

Street 633 Snow Removal - Streets 

Street 634 Boardwalk Repairs 

Street 635 Street Maintenance 

Street 640 Vehicle Expense 

Street 652 Propane - water and sewer 

Street 672 Power-Street Lights 

Street 675 Power - Shop 

Street 741 Grader Payment 

Street 742 Backhoe Payments 

Toral 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.00 

3.886.30 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,852.61 

0.00 

38.66 

0.00 

419.79 

19.35 

0.00 

450.20 

4,798.73 

62,250.51 

4,762 

5.082.79 

7,445.52 

2,575.00 

0.00 

93 

9,000.00 

6,634.93 

10,073, 

122,225.90 

12,924.93 

988.67 

2,690.13 

1,444.88 

562.00 

399.90 

113.40 

726.50 

2,236.08 

6.581.47 

5,441.44 

0.00 

2,431.53 

141.17 

1,470.60 

40,352 

136,282.00 

10,962.00 

9,621.00 

230,518.00 

26,137.00 

11,547.00 

1,136.00 

%, 012.00 

74,031.49 

6,199.80 

4,538.21 

8,107.48 

0.00 

75.00 

-416.93 

1,376.50 

300.00 

-295.06 

500.00 

1,200.00 

746.00 

4,167.47 

2,224.64 

200.00 

3,000.00 

50.00 

-1,634.93 

2,926.43 

13,212.07 

61.33 

-283.13 

120.12 

0.00 

11.90 

695.00 

41.60 

100.00 

1,073.50 

4,763.96 

-267.78 

484.77 

150.79 

500.00 

-581.47 

2,147.39 

11,700.00 

1,687.00 

1,5 

4,558.56 

-38.66 

27.00 

2,418.49 

388.83 

11.547.00 

00 

-334.60 

55,659.87
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51 

31 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

s1 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

s1 

s1 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

SMATER 

WATER 

WATER, 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

WATER 

FUND 

FUND 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

41400 

43400 

43400 

43400 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

110 

1 

210 

220 

240 

260 

305 

310 

320 

330 

340 

341 

350 

420 

430 

440 

450 

460 

470 

480 

490 

491 

492 

493 

520 

530 

540 

570 

580 

610 

612 

613 

615 

630 

631 

640 

650 

651 

652 

671 

680 

681 

220 

742 

850 

910 

Employee Salary 

Council Salary 

Certified Plant Operator 

FICA and Medicare 

Health & Life Insurance 

Retirement 

Worker's Compensation 

Office Supplies 

Postage 

Website - Municipal Impact 

Office Equipment 

Professional Fees 

Solid Waste Fees 

IT Services 

Liability/Property Insurance 

Auditor Fees 

Publishing & Printing 
Travel & Mileage 

Dues & Subscriptions 

Training 

Fuel & 0il 

Telephone Sexvices - SIMPLII 

CENTURY LINK - internet services 

CELL PHONES - VERIZON WIRELESS 

COUNCIL IPads - VERIZON WIRELESS 

Office Equip Repair & Maint. 

Misc. Expenses 
Equipment Repairs 

Attorney Fees 

Engineers Fees 

Supplies - Fund Specific 

Supplies - SHOP PUBLIC WORKS 

Small Tools 

New Equipment 

Maintenance and Operations 

Administrative Maintenance 

Vehicle Expense 

Propane - City Hall 

Propane-Shop 

Propane - water and sewer 

Power WATER AND SEWER 

Chemicals 

Water Tests 

Water Improvement Project 

Backhoe Payments 

Water Bond 

Ordinance Codification 

Toral 

0.00 

1,796.47 

.00 

0.00 
0.00 
e 

207.76 

535.66 

81.18 

0.00 

410.59 

©0.00 

235.12 

83.81 

54.03 

.00 

0.00 

720.00 

0.00 

45.39 

0.00 

1,857.24 

©.00 

97.58 

272.63 

320.00 

17,915.00 

1,372.57 

§9.110.77 

59.695.77 

3 00 

1,796.47 

4,796.16 
1,411.82 
7,009.57 
2,790.00 

851.47 
531.08 

6,166.78 

1,41 

357.67 

3,517.17 

7,196.20 

5,562.00 

16.32 

4,294.00 

116 .94 

768.69 

76.28 

216,81 

18,615.83 

21,156.81 

12,867.07 

3,338,92 

4,885.00 

43,400 

4,117,711 

318.465.97 

127,467.00 

7,200.00 

5,000.00 

9,568.00 

24,797.00 

11,422.00 

2,790.00 

1,133.00 

373 .00 

500.00 

800.00 

6,424.00 

5.562.00 

515.00 

515.00 

2,000.00 

1,030.00 

5,000.00 

1,5 

2,500.00 

1.235.00 

1,000.00 

1,500.00 

2,500.00 

1,000.00 

8.000.0C 

16,882.00 

3.00¢ 

3,000.00 

1.000.00 

500,00 

1.000.00 

18, 000.00 

15,000.00 

8,000.00 

2,400,000.00 

5,011.00 

2,838.032.00 

67,771.23 

4,200.00 

3,203.53 

4,771.84 

13,385.18 

4,412.43 

0.00 

-151.47 

601.92 

373.00 

-5,666.78 

782.50 

442.33 

6,482.83 

-774.20 

0.00 

498.68 

515.00 

689.38 

1,030.00 

2,560.39 

672.83 

661.08 

732.14 

675.82 

1,500.00 

2,500.00 

5,150.00 

11,706.00 

19,881.12 

231.31 

923.72 

783.19 

-10,615.83 

-4,274.81 

2.919.08 

2,851.25 

-791.02 

500.00 

1,000.00 

5,132.93 

11,661.08 

3,115.00 

893.29 

»
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°
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52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

s2 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEMER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER 

SEWER FUND 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

43500 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

Sewer 

110 

111 

113 

190 

210 

220 

240 

260 

305 

310 

320 

330 

340 

341 

350 

42 

430 

440 

450 

3
 

470 

480 

490 

491 

492 

493 

520 

540 

570 

580 

610 

612 

613 

615 

630 

631 

640 

650 

651 

652 

671 

680 

683 

742 

910 

Employee Salary 

Council Salary 

Certified Plant Operator 

Payroll & Taxes Expense 

FICA and Medicare 

Health & Life Insurance 

Retirement 

Worker's Compensation 

Office Supplies 

Postage 

Website - Municipal Impact 

Office Equipment 

Professional Fees 

Solid Waste Fees 

IT Services 

Liability/Property Insurance 

Auditor Fees 

Publishing & Printing 

Travel & Mileage 

Dues & Subscriptions 

Training 

Fuel & 0il 

Telephone Services - SIMPLIT 

CENTURY LINK - internet services 

CELL PHONES - VERIZON WIRELESS 

COUNCIL IPads - VERIZON WIRELESS 

Office Equip Repair & Maint. 

Equipment Repairs 

Attorney Fees 

Engineers Fees 

Supplies - Fund Specific 

Supplies - SHOP PUBLIC WORKS 

Small Tools 

New Equipment 

Maintenance and Operations 

Administrative Maintenance 

Vehicle Expense 

Propane - City Hall 

Propane-Shop 

Propane - water and sewer 

Power WATER AND SEWER 

Chemicals 

Sewer Tests 

Backhoe Payments 

Ordinance Codification 

Total 

0.00 

1,221.02 

0.00 

0.00 

23.99 

0.00 

5.39 

0.00 

168.10 

0.00 

47.87 

238.61 

0.00 

749,38 

0.00 

1,178.00 

588.24 

5,890.60 

2,401.75 

2.147.00 

0.00 

124.83 

37.43 

28.06 

17,517.81 

5.496.57 

16.49 

63 .80 

74,932.00 

3,600.00 

5.15 0 

1,759.00 

5.398.00 

10,297.00 
6,500.00 

1,800.00 

1,300, 

412.00 

125.00 

2,800.00 

103. 

849.00 

6,245.00 

160.00 

§30.00 

3,527.00 

2,575.00 

7,086, 00 

15, 000,00 

1.000.00 

1,545.00 

258.00 

7,796.00 

10,000.00 

100,00 

5.500.00 

1,500.00 

530.00 

160.00 

6.896.0 

6,000.00 

7.000.00 

3,510.00 

38,958.42 

3,000.00 

62.97 

1,759.00 

2,599.33 

3,226.86 

2,410.08 

0.00 

935.08 

184.40 

125.00 

1,038.42 

103.00 

491.33 

2,593.15 

-753.26 

0.00 

134,56 

398.08 

143.08 

420.00 

1,824.16 

440.64 

820.75 

766.88 

400.34 

2,854.00 

173.25 

4,939.00 

15,000.00 

875.47 

1,507.57 

229.94 

-9,721.81 

4,503.43 

83.51 

5,430.20 

-67.16 

530.00 

160.00 

2,796.22 

3,107.23 

-255.98 

1,745.28 

271.09 

96,243.49
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UTILITY BILLING SYSTEM Report ID: 1020 CITY OF IDAHO CITY 

PAST DUE 60 OR MORE DAYS For target date 05/07/2024 15:58:31 - 05/07/2024 

Account Route-Meter  Customer Name Service Address User Type 
Fund - Service Balance Past Due 

2000103 00-NONE 302 ELK CREEK ROAD COMMERCIAL 

51 WATERBASE / 
52 SEWER =5 02050 044z 
51+ WATER LATE FEE 

52 - SEWER LATE FEE 224385 824385 

St MsC o 
S HETRENT 

A ‘Subtola for Acoount 2000103 184435 1804827 
605 MAIN STREET RESIDENTIAL 

19650 12098 
803 0% 

10902 28 
1972 [ 
20 857 

w210 0221 

1. WATER BASE 
51 WATER USAGE 
2. SEWER 
51 WATER LATEFEE 
52+ SEWER LATE FEE o mé, 102,20 /7 Sut wne Y et e 
1. WATER BASE 7 ,b 19656 13104 
51- WATER USAGE 
2. SEWER 10902 28 

1965 85 

AL ‘331 # z/z/zv * . 52- SEWER LATE FEE 

us 1o 2682 
51 OVERPAYMENT 

2006600 0265 am momsw STREET RESIDENTIAL 

$1- WATER BASE e w47 wes 
51 WATER USAGE. = e 987 82 
2. SEWER w0 8 
51 - WATER LATE FEE o 
52-SEWERLATRFEE = 

a TOVERPAYMENT 
2836 228 

200m0 o - RESIDENTIAL 

5. WATER BASE 14 80 
§1 - WATER USAGE. S40 2n 
2. SEWER 268 Y 
51 - WATER LATE FEE . 
52 SEWER LATE FEE i 
5 - OVERPAYENT 2 

Subjolal for Acoount 207140+ 2250 = 10801 
20720 wn - 406 MONTGOMERY STREET J 

[CE] 

76 

‘Sumoiafor Acooum 2007740 0% 19000 
208200 0242 - 110 PLACER STREET RESDENTAL 

51 WATER BASE 95 o 
§1-WATER USACE - D 12 o 
2-SEWER [ e 
§1 - WATER LATEFEE o 4 
52 SEWER LATE FEE 10 83 
545G el Loapd} 53302 249/14 

Suolal for Accoun w6 e



Page2 
UTILITY BILLING SYSTEM ReportiD: 1020 CITY OF IDAHO CITY 
PAST DUE 60 OR MORE DAYS For target date 05/07/2024 15:58:31 - 05/07/2024 

Account Route - Meter  Customer Name Service Address User Type 

Fund - Service Balance Past Due 

e e C ) r—— ey 
51- WATER BASE - 196,56 130 

51 WATER USAGE. > 4 eT n o2 ots 
2. SEWER f ! i 5] 10902 768 
51- WATER LATE FEE 1988 85 

2. SEWERLATE FEE 2% 6% 
§1. OVERPAYMENT 

Sublotal for Acoount 2011500 - kL) 21898 _— e o e p— 
51- WATER BASE i 19646 1204 

. PAST DUE 52. SEWER é wae 78 
§1- WATER LATE FEE 196 654 

52 SEWER LATE FEE 294 85 

51- OVERPAYMENT 
Sunota! for Account 2011600 * 805 21670 i, e Y e e 

51 WATERBASE 129 o8 
51 - WATER USAGE 

52.SEWER ll:’ ARQ ) ’ L - 1% 
SHmATERWATEFEE RO UL = 
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 87 

51- ONOFF FEE. 

51+ OVERPAVMENT 

Subtoa for Acoont 2012600 : 21508 872 — - ) s S f—— 
- VATERBASE ; s 20 e (METER CUT” 2 SEWER - 226 2631 
51 - WATER LATE FEE 3761 i 

52 - SEWER LATE FEE 15912 10082 

51 ONOFF FEE 7500 7500 

51+ OVERPATMENT 
Sublotal for Account 2013100 * W L) 

202040 02208 - 302 W WALULLA STREET RESIDENTIAL 

51- WATER BASE " N 18104 882 
51 WATER USAGE. P f‘ ST B U F: 1349 1349 
52- SEWER 8417 e 

51. WATER LATE FEE n B 750 
52- SEWER LATE FEE 980 173 

51 OVERPAYMENT 

‘Sutrotat for Acoour: 2020800+ 2640 12857 o . P vvinuiivion s 
51 WATER BASE Lt 8552 

51 WATER USAGE %57 B 

52 SEWER 109.02 7268 o PAST BUE = . 
52 SEWER LATE FEE 103 1% 
51- OVERPAYMENT 

mw:fim 5o e BN 1560 
225500 02258 - 110 PNE. &GE IFF # fl % B RESIDENTIAL 

52 SEWER 10802 288 

‘Sublotal for Acoount 2025800 © 10902 7268 wmn - aw Y privnis - 
51« WATER BASE 16085 854 

52.SEWER : SR ORsYSn, we 5365 
51 - WATER LATE FEE 1 ] 4 ey 30 
62 SEWER LATE FEE. s 419 

‘bt for Acoount 2030400 z878 2 

Total Balance: 23264.29 

Total Past Due: 21136.23
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UTILITY BILLING SYSTEM Report ID: 1565 CITY OF IDAHO CITY 
METER READING EXCEPTIONS Maximum Usage Exceeded For 5-2024 Ordered by Account For Al Sections 1:13:07 - 05/01/2024 

Account Customer Name Routa - Meter Exceptions Usage Reading 

Servica Address 

20023-00 - U' 0223 (Pt Var Limif){Max Usage Exceeded) 8735 126740 

500 MAIN STREET W(*P[{’ 
2019700 _ . ;I)\ 02187 (Pet Var Limif){Max Usoge Exceeded) 35040 206930 

3878 HIGHWAY 21 bV‘; 

2030600 v 02306 (Max Usage Exceeded) 1910 16610 
40 COMMERCIAL STREET 

221800 - 02219 (Pt Var LimityMax Usage Exceeded) 1726 3430 
304 W WALULLA STREET 

3 02161 (Pol Var Limit){Max Usage Exceedsd) 14865 40125 

0247 {Max Usage Exceeded) 14810 634760 

3878 HIGHWAY 21


